
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2746
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
AIR INDIA PILOTS
Kaswan Shri Rahul;Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of Air India Pilots have left their jobs during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the number of such pilots during the said period along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether these pilots have been poached by some private airlines and if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by Air India against its poached pilots?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a) and (b): Details of Pilots who have left Air India during the last three years and current years are as under:

Year Resignation Voluntary Total
Retirement
2011  17  02   19
2012    06   06
2013  14  05   19
2014 (upto 06  03   09
30.06.2014)

Pilots have left Air India for Personal and other reasons like Medical, completion of Bond period, etc.

(c): No such information is available with Air India or the Government.
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